HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD C-11, SECTOR-6, PANCHKULA Ph-0172-577870-73, Fax No. 2581201

E-mail: hspcbhazardouswaste@gmail.com

HSPCB/HWM/2023/ Dated: 07/06/2023

To

The Sr. Environmental Engineer, IT Cell, HSPCB

Subject: Regarding Online Portal developed by CPCB under Battery Waste Management Rules, 2022.

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of letter No. CP-9772/BWMR/WMD-I/2022 dated 21.03.2023 received from CPCB Delhi regarding Online Portal developed by CPCB under Battery Waste Management Rules, 2022 for information and for uploading the same on the website of the Board under the Waste Management >> Batteries Mgt.

DA/As above

Digitally Signed by Naveen

Gulia

Date: 07-06-2023 15:56:05

Reason: Approved Sr. Environmental Engineer For Chairman 2726526/2023/HWM Br

केन्द्रीय प्रदूषण नियंत्रण बोर्ड CENTRAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय भारत सरकार MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT, FOREST & CLIMATE CHANGE GOVT. OF INDIA

Speed Post

CP-9772/BWMR/WMD-I/2022

Date: 21/03/2023

To,

The Member Secretary Haryana Pollution Control Board C-11, Sector-6 Panchkula Haryana-134 109

Sub: Online Portal Developed by CPCB under Battery Waste Management Rules, 2022

Sir/Madam,

Battery Waste Management Rules, 2022 notified under Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 mandates CPCB to develop an Centralised Online Portal for Battery Waste Management. In this regards, it is to inform that CPCB has developed the online portal for registration of Producers under Battery Waste Management Rules, 2022 on 17.03.2023, and the same is available on www.eprbatterycpcb.in. The Producers are required to submit the application for registration under Battery Waste Management Rules, 2022 at said Portal.

Yours Faithfully,

(V.P. Yadav)

Director & Head

Waste Management Division - I